FORWARDS - 15

28
29

45
48
53

55
63

76
79
83
89
92
95
96
97

Lindstrom, Cayden
Williams, Jack

Loranger, Jeremy
Whitelaw, William
Pinelli, Luca

Richter, Tom
Mosley, Ryland

Eernisse, Joshua
Fisher, James
Keskinen, Oiva
Gordon, Isaac
Fimis, Pano
Hoffman, Brendan
Griffin, Owen
Sima, Nicholas

DEFENSE - 11

37
39

47
49
54
56
57

77
85
87
94

Smith, Jackson
Vass, Malte

Hedin Raftheim, Victor
Strathmann, Andrew
Marrelli, Luca
Buckberger, Boston
Elick, Charlie

Mantei, Quinn
Henricks, Tanner
Ashton, Luke
MacDonald, Caleb

GOALTENDERS -5

30
31

35

60
70

Cowan, Dawson
Lalonde, Nolan

Gardner, Evan

Strahl, Melvin
Andreyanov, Pyotr

HT

5-11

5-9
5-9
5-9

6-1
5-11

6-2

6-4
5-11
6-2
6-0
6-4

6-0
6-3
6-6
6-4

HT
6-2
6-2

6-3
6-2

BLUE JACKETS 2025 DEVELOPMENT CAMP ROSTER (NUMERICAL)
NOTE: Roster subject to change

WT

215
185

161
175
169

181
190

205
185
181
187
183
223
161
195

WT
198
194

190
192
185
172
205

186
220
239
229

WT
182
197
176

169
207

DOB
2-3-06
3-2-02

6-15-07
2-5-05
4-5-05

6-6-00
2-15-00

12-31-01
4-28-04
2-28-04
1-29-04
6-17-04
10-9-01
4-8-07
3-31-05

DOB
5-13-07
3-28-07

8-19-07
2-27-05
10-4-05
6-1-03

1-17-06

4-23-05
7-25-06
1-21-05
11-29-02

DOB

9-28-05
2-14-04
1-25-06

3-18-05
1-22-07

BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS

Chetwynd, BC L
Biddeford, ME R

Trois-Rivieres, QC R
Rosemount, MN L
Stoney Creek, ON L

—

Greenwich, CT
Arnprior, ON

—

Apple Valley, MN
Burlington, MA
Ylojarvi, FIN
Landmark, MB
Richmond Hill, ON
Charlotte, NC
Markham, ON
Mississauga, ON

D XDV XV WOV~ VXD

BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS
Calgary, AB L
Karlstad, SWE L

Stockholm, SWE
Beach Park, IL
Toronto, ON
Saskatoon, SK
Villach, AUT

- P

Weyburn, SK
Mission Viejo, CA
N. Vancouver, BC
Cambridge, ON

—r 3

BIRTHPLACE
Warren, MB
Kingston, On

Fort St. John, BC

Solleftea, SWE
Vosk, RUS

CATCHES

L
L

2024-25

Medicine Hat
Northeastern
Columbus
Sherwood Park
Michigan
Ottawa
Cleveland
Union College
Wisconsin
Cleveland
Michigan
Northeastern
Tappara
Michigan Tech
Erie

Idaho
Oshawa
Saginaw

2024-25
Tri-City
Farjestad BK
Farjestad BKJ20
Brynas J20
North Dakota
Oshawa

Denver
Brandon
Tri-City
Brandon

Lincoln
Minnesota State
North Dakota

2024-25
Spokane
Kingston

Soo

Saskatoon
Cleveland
Youngstown
Krasnaya Armiya

LGE GP G A PTS +/-
WHL playoffs 4 2 2 4 3
Hockey East37 16 25 41 6
NHL 1 0 0 o0 1
BCHL 54 40 65 105 ..
Big 10 35 11 7 18 7
OHL 52 37 34 71 1
AHL 3 0 2 2 2
ECAC 7 0 1 1 o0
Big 10 37 18 19 37 -2
AHL 4 0 0 0 -2
Big 10 36 1 10 11 O
Hockey East 24 1 1 2 -3
Liiga 59 15 20 35 4
CCHA 36 7 19 26 -4
OHL 68 32 54 8 9
ECHL 68 25 25 50 8
OHL 62 22 29 51 3
OHL 62 18 17 35 -9
LGE GP G A PTS +/-
WHL 68 11 43 54 2
SHL 5 0 0 0 O
Nationell 40 2 9 11 -6
Nationell 34 1 3 4 5
NCHC 30 2 2 4 0
OHL 67 19 55 74 25
NCHC 41 9 21 30 30
WHL 33 0 7 7 4
WHL 33 2 6 8 -2
WHL 64 7 38 45 25
USHL 60 4 29 33 21
CCHA 33 5 8 13 10
NCHC 3 3 7 10 7
LGE GP MINS W-L-OT GAA
WHL 51 3,029 34-14-2 2.67
OHL 21 1,126 9-7-4 3.25
OHL 15 2,019 7-5-3 3.36
WHL 44 2,513 23-13-5 2.82
AHL 1 57 0-1-0 3.14
USHL 48 2,704 33-12-1 2.42
MHL 37 2,194 23-6-6 1.75

PIM

25

26
30
63

21

34

26

32
63
33
97

PIM
48

53
22
24
21
22
35
20
29
29

42

SV%
.905
.884
.893
911
.842
.903
.942

ACQUIRED
’24 Draft

‘25 ELC

’25 Draft
’23 Draft
‘23 Draft

Camp Invite
Camp Invite

Camp Invite
’22 Draft
’23 Draft
Camp Invite
Camp Invite
Camp Invite
’25 Draft
Camp Invite

ACQUIRED
’25 Draft
’25 Draft

’25 Draft
‘23 Draft
’24 Draft
Camp Invite
'24 Draft

Camp Invite
’24 Draft
’24 Draft
25 ELC

ACQUIRED
Camp Invite
22 ELC

’24 Draft

’23 Draft
’25 Draft



	FORWARDS – 15 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS 2024-25 LGE GP G A PTS +/-   PIM ACQUIRED
	28 Lindstrom, Cayden 6-4 215 2-3-06 Chetwynd, BC L Medicine Hat WHL playoffs 4 2 2 4 3  6 ’24 Draft
	29 Williams, Jack 5-11 185 3-2-02 Biddeford, ME R Northeastern Hockey East 37 16 25 41 6  25
	Columbus NHL 1 0 0 0 1  0 ’25 ELC
	45 Loranger, Jeremy 5-9 161 6-15-07 Trois-Rivieres, QC R Sherwood Park BCHL 54 40 65 105 …  26 ’25 Draft
	48 Whitelaw, William 5-9 175 2-5-05 Rosemount, MN L Michigan Big 10 35 11 7 18 7  30 ’23 Draft
	53 Pinelli, Luca 5-9 169 4-5-05 Stoney Creek, ON L Ottawa OHL 52 37 34 71 1  63 ‘23 Draft
	Cleveland AHL 3 0 2 2 2  4
	55 Richter, Tom 6-1 181 6-6-00 Greenwich, CT L Union College ECAC 7 0 1 1 0  0 Camp Invite
	63 Mosley, Ryland 5-11 190 2-15-00 Arnprior, ON L Wisconsin Big 10 37 18 19 37 -2  21 Camp Invite
	Cleveland AHL 4 0 0 0 -2  0
	76 Eernisse, Joshua 6-3 205 12-31-01 Apple Valley, MN R Michigan Big 10 36 1 10 11 0  34 Camp Invite
	79 Fisher, James 6-2 185 4-28-04 Burlington, MA R Northeastern Hockey East 24 1 1 2 -3  6 ’22 Draft
	83 Keskinen, Oiva 6-0 181 2-28-04 Ylojarvi, FIN L Tappara Liiga 59 15 20 35 -4  26 ’23 Draft
	89 Gordon, Isaac 6-0 187 1-29-04 Landmark, MB R Michigan Tech CCHA 36 7 19 26 -4  8 Camp Invite
	92 Fimis, Pano 5-11 183 6-17-04 Richmond Hill, ON R Erie OHL 68 32 54 86 9  32 Camp Invite
	95 Hoffman, Brendan 6-3 223 10-9-01 Charlotte, NC R Idaho ECHL 68 25 25 50 8  63 Camp Invite
	96 Griffin, Owen 5-10 161 4-8-07 Markham, ON R Oshawa OHL 62 22 29 51 3  33 ’25 Draft
	97 Sima, Nicholas 6-3 195 3-31-05 Mississauga, ON R Saginaw OHL 62 18 17 35 -9  97 Camp Invite
	DEFENSE – 11 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS 2024-25 LGE GP G A PTS +/-  PIM  ACQUIRED
	37 Smith, Jackson 6-4 198 5-13-07 Calgary, AB L Tri-City WHL 68 11 43 54 2  48 ’25 Draft
	39 Vass, Malte 6-2 194 3-28-07 Karlstad, SWE L Farjestad BK SHL 5 0 0 0 0  0 ’25 Draft
	Farjestad BK J20 Nationell 40 2 9 11 -6  53
	47 Hedin Raftheim, Victor 6-4 190 8-19-07 Stockholm, SWE L Brynas J20 Nationell 34 1 3 4 5  22 ’25 Draft
	49 Strathmann, Andrew 5-11 192 2-27-05 Beach Park, IL L North Dakota NCHC 30 2 2 4 0  24 ‘23 Draft
	54 Marrelli, Luca 6-2 185 10-4-05 Toronto, ON R Oshawa OHL 67 19 55 74 25  21 ’24 Draft
	56 Buckberger, Boston 6-0 172 6-1-03 Saskatoon, SK L Denver NCHC 41 9 21 30 30  22 Camp Invite
	57 Elick, Charlie 6-4 205 1-17-06 Villach, AUT R Brandon WHL 33 0 7 7 -4  35 ’24 Draft
	Tri-City WHL 33 2 6 8 -2  20
	77 Mantei, Quinn 6-0 186 4-23-05 Weyburn, SK L Brandon WHL 64 7 38 45 25  29 Camp Invite 85 Henricks, Tanner 6-3 220 7-25-06 Mission Viejo, CA R Lincoln USHL 60 4 29 33 21  29 ’24 Draft
	87 Ashton, Luke 6-6 239 1-21-05 N. Vancouver, BC L Minnesota State CCHA 38 5 8 13 10  6 ’24 Draft 94 MacDonald, Caleb 6-4 229 11-29-02 Cambridge, ON L North Dakota NCHC 35 3 7 10 7  42 ’25 ELC

	GOALTENDERS – 5 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE    CATCHES 2024-25 LGE GP MINS W-L-OT GAA SV% ACQUIRED
	30 Cowan, Dawson 6-2 182 9-28-05 Warren, MB L Spokane WHL 51 3,029 34-14-2 2.67 .905 Camp Invite
	31 Lalonde, Nolan 6-2 197 2-14-04 Kingston, On L Kingston OHL 21 1,126 9-7-4 3.25 .884 ’22 ELC
	Soo OHL 15 2,019 7-5-3 3.36 .893
	35 Gardner, Evan 6-1 176 1-25-06 Fort St. John, BC L Saskatoon WHL 44 2,513 23-13-5 2.82 .911 ’24 Draft
	Cleveland AHL 1 57 0-1-0 3.14 .842
	60 Strahl, Melvin 6-3 169 3-18-05 Solleftea, SWE L Youngstown  USHL 48 2,704 33-12-1 2.42 .903 ’23 Draft
	70 Andreyanov, Pyotr 6-2 207 1-22-07 Vosk, RUS L Krasnaya Armiya MHL 37 2,194 23-6-6 1.75 .942 ’25 Draft

